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Roof Notes: &<
‘. TTT] REER I\\ Metal Roof System

1) Roof pitch to be 6/12 unless | l /J I ‘ ‘ \\/ '
otherwise noted. p _/é_ b ol S~ | |
2) Roof to be constructed with f E T i =
pre-engineered trusses designed AT | S BRARS =
and sealed by certified manufacturer. LLLLLITTT | o . %
: g K ] X
3) Roof covering to be 1/2" 0.S.B. — pe———— = = =~ : S
with Metal Roof System. — — [ = — Hl =22 |0E 2 ©
— | o o 8 = - e mp— — el ] ] e — 5 g & "JJ'
4) Roof ventilation to meet the 1/300 — = : = —= il — g UL U ® =
Sq. Ft. code. — | = Ll — BT IE &
=—— L UL 5 8
5) Attic insulation to be R-30 s £
Frobnt Elevation o=

6) Overhangs to be 12" unless
otherwise noted.
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Electrical Notes:

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

ALL  Kec . mv:’/“ ke e L u};&m /@jj_”f'bJ

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10’
OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 2" WASHER (6) .131"X3" TOE NAILED ——2"WASHER | "
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ | OR BACK NAILED THRU ; SPH_@48"0C ANCHOR TA-BE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
113" X 2 3/8" RING SHANK NAILS | KING STUD INTO HEADER | OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
@ 6" OC ON EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS | - - f MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
4" OC ON GABLES 7 = : ACCORDANGE WITH THE FBCR 2007, TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
H i [ i ' DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ENGINEERED TRUSSES - -t ! ¥ ¥ TRUSS CONNECTOR | UPLIFT SYP | UPLIFT SPF | F SYgyp [F2 SYP [ F1 SPF | F2 SPF | TO RAFTERITRUSS | TO PLATES TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT - . L@ - | £ I H5 455 265 (T vrag e e e Tedx 11> pEr e | ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. Tgléﬁi LEFSENSEI(EBEII?DG sl‘:-‘;; xéﬁgsgnglakg&% ;FLT!EER'S
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE ) % 3 : 3 3 H3 415 290 12555 | 180 | 105 | 140 28dx 112 48dx1112 ' Eﬁgfrfn"%“ﬁéfﬁﬁﬁﬁuﬁﬁg ?:E BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
I | -8d x i " v
(4) .131"X3" TOE NAILS H X it | in 1 T prr = = . EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNEGTIONS
2" WASHER i ¥ A I - LSTA18 @ 48" OC - : “s0 | 150 | 130 | 130 5-8dx 1 1/2" 5-8dx11/2" ] BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PEROJISE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
_____ 3 I, & SR | S | il 4 . 480 480 11 - - WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
§ Sttt e e e 1 [ g Ao | 110 | 110 | 110 5-8d x 1 1/2 5-8dx11/2 FOR SPF #2 STUDS REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
NOTE: ' NOTE: H6 950 820 = WITH MIN UPLIFT CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
(2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED | IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE s e
TO HEADER SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIRED ! INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF H8 745 2 5-10dx11/2" | 510dx 1 1/2" (1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 10'-6" STUD HEIGHT SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
1/2" A307 THREADED ROD @ 5'-4" OC (TYP.) OR | THE WALL & SHEATHING % H14-1 1465 1050 515: P 265 280 245 28 x 112 136 ! ARCHITECTURAL DESIG SOFTWARE
T e ooie e e | A A ’ : St b e o e
*SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" 6" EMBEDMENT L S H14-2 1465 1050 515; - g
) (EPOXY SHALL COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE) THE WALL & SHEATHING | IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF 315 | 265 | 480 | 245 12-8dx 1172 15-8d (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-7" STUD HEIGHT VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
P IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC | 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ & LSTA18 ARE NOT REQUIRED H10 990 850 886= 525 | 205 | 450 2edx 112 YYPTRT
. NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING | CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
A 2X_SPF#2 STUDS ' ( H10-2 760 655 45
SEE STUD E IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF “55 | 395 [ 390 | 340 6-10d 6-10d n 10"
# i - ” ;ﬁi o 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIRED = s o0 —— ——— (1)2x6 @ 16"OC | TO 16-10" STUD HEIGHT WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE
7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED B o o = 5o bers e i s s e ! ) R 1 2-10dx11/2° |10-10dx 1 1/2° REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
________________________ | R o i e st i 2]
8d @ 6" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD \\#ﬁ ; 1= | = = T 162 7470 1265 OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
—— WINDOW § | i 0 ‘ 2-10dx11/2" | 10-10d x 1 1/2" (1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 18-7" STUD HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED | (PER TABLE BELOW) I ! I I I LTS12-LTS20 1000 620 = 3 = |
5d COOLER NAILS @ 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD TOE NAIL ENDS|QF EACH PLY, W/ : i i i iy Sl e FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
2X PT SYP#2 PLATE 112x4 = (4) 131" x 3" NAILS 1 ! i N X . MTS12 - MTS30 1000 660 7-10dx11/2" | 7-10d x 1 1/2° THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 1,208, REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
N | | 2x6=(6) 1317 x 3" NAILS | | ) ' ' i HTS16 - HTS30 1450 1245 - - EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STU) LENGTHS TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
| | CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED | ! ' ¥ e t 12-10dx112° | 12-10dx 1 1/2 RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXFOSURE C. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
= : : ; : | : : : I- : : : : HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR RAMING CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
=t +1/2" ROD w/ 6" .EMBEDMENf : - i i Vi i LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZON LOADING.
| (I S e O O W e e SIS, ST s MR e
l ' LGT3-SDS2.5 3685 2655 79595 | 410 | 795 | 410 |12-SDS1/4"x21/2"| 26-16dS PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
' OPTION: 2 (D D DE i TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
! s i i 3860 | 2%%oo [ e7s | 2000 | 675 [ 12.5Ds 14"x3" 36-16dS (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
%, e MGT 3965 3330 - CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
1 3/4" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE (TYP.) 1/2" ANCHOR 48" O(tAX : SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10"-0" WALL HEIGHT 21 kool CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
IN ALL OPENINGS CR 48" ! DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM ,. HGT-2 10980 6485 PR Py
| WIND SPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 | "oLEA3.238 i REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
(TYP.) EXTERIOR WALL ! YT o g P— ‘ HGT-3 10530 #03a 16 -10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
: ; - Aok [ .. ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.O.
- - e (TYP . ) H EA D E R OPTIO USHEADE : 110-120 MPH 4'-4 6'-6" 65" | o6 gsﬁ”gg ;['B g:.l.‘l' HET-4 9250 9250 16-10d 2-5/8" ANCHOR
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS ' [ 130MPH | 40" §-0" | 5-11" | 8-9° |DIVIDEDBY (H/10) STUD STRAP CONNECTOR GLULAM BEAMS: GLB, 24F-VaSP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
. i i - e s s s . ! | e o L s ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
SSP DOUBLE TO 3 : -
3-10d 4-10d
! ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING,
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. 2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 455 420 1-10d 4-10d | UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
ENGINEERED TRUSSES " ATTACH TO TRUSS w/ 825 325 MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT wieoss (4) .131"X3" TOE NAILS HOFDEILE TOR RAE 6-10d 8-10d (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND
BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
SR TaTERATE T DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 825 600 T T DIAPHRAGM
Hjas BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWN OUT RIGGERS
(4) .131"X3" TOE NAILS SP1 585 535 4-10d 6-10d STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
y3r DORSEMENT.
. s o\ H3 EACH OUTLOOKER sP2 toes | o 5100 5100 AN EOUNALENT DEVIGE F THE SAME OR GTHER MANUFAGTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
7 7 SP4 885 760 - FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
/ yA ROOF SHEATHING ol LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
SPH4 1240 1065 - TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
i 10-10d x 1 1/2
(4) .131"X3
\ NAILS / —— SP6 885 760 6-10dx 1 112" GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
(2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE —(4) .131"X3" P e s - e — DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS - 10-10d x 1 1/2° | 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & g i s
BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ €' O.C. 14-10d Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2° x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE
| 716" 0SB 8d 6" 0.C. —~ DIAGONARACE MUST LSTA21 1235 1235 16-10d 3" 3" x9/64"; WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
- . 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
i g EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD BE NAILEO TRUSS WEBS €S20 1030 1030 14-10d 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6
- FOR LENHOVER 12' IT 3 . , _
17 112 ROD @ 54" OC ATTACH RAT RUNTO MAY BE "3RACED UP ~———PLATE NAILED TO TRUSS cs16 1705 1705 T g\?nlﬁgbATLéS@rAFl{Lgng% gggiﬂg\;;&l ﬁ'é'éﬁ S:tggg Sg_ll:tf;{AWLI\SfELSUPEESCIFIED OR ACCEPTED
il wl 6" EMB(E@DMENT BLOCKING wi TO 12' ANNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 '
! (4) .131"X3" NAILS &) 131" 4 UPTOT w/.131X3" @ 6" OC STUD ANCHORS TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
2X SPF#2 STUDS TOE NAIL TRUSS /_ NRAILS A 31°X3" / P = pree et i — e — =
i TO TOP PLATE NS —\
SEE STUD TABLE 12d @ 6" O.C. ’ /LA \ 7 “ EXTERIOR SHEATHING LTTI31 2310 st 18-10d x 1 1/2° 5/8" ANCHOR GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
1 :
2X_ PT SYP#2 PLATE ' % HD2A 2775 2570 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" ANCHOR 5L | TIMBERST 5T 170 T3
SIMPSON LSTA21 % HTT16 4175 3695 = RAN . '
| wi (B) -16d TO TRUSS L—2X4X8' RAT RUN NAILCH 7 ? 18-16d 5/8" ANCHOR BUILDER'S RESPONSIBIUTY
& {3,) -16d TO LMALL CONNECTION w/ (4) ."X3" NAILS - S S sse HTT22 5260 5250 Boted o ANCUOR LVL MICROLAM 2900 20 A
@48"0.C. UN.O. e 2 % ey e s oo — . - THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
(‘;) 11211 iz :':'Itz LATERAL SUPPORT — — 12-16d 5/8" ANCHOR PSL PARALAM 2900 20 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. i
@). SEE STUD TABLE AR 12-16d 5/8" ANCHOR CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING ABUSS 2320 2320 16160 2.5/8" ANCHOR BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
e i i PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
WITH FBCR 2007 REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. g; T:é) ﬁ‘g{(ﬁ'—é{g&; 2FS‘I4='-I1=68'1'I§U%§TIONAL NAIL Y| HoLEs DESIGN PRESSURES.
L] "
(TYP.) INTERIOR BEARING WALL i i o PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
: = = BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS (TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETA (TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING
g VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Aark Disosway,
WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, PE No.53915. POB 668, lake Citysf’EL o
- : SEEp— _ n TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL 32056, 386-754-5419
BEARING LOCATIONS.
45 MIN gELSIgEIEENGTH gﬁg'ﬂﬁl@ OLDTPDF:ELI‘:‘?;IT_. i DIMENSIONS:
wl (16) .131°X3* NAILS 131°X3" NAILS SPH_@ Pl 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN S Sehmeons ;ﬁﬂﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁﬂ“
D 1 ¥
(5 FoR 2x6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY ] A31°X3" NALLS 12" OC : SICOOLERNALS Mk Doy, PLE. s pachuion.
Do not d without cirification.
gifoR e /\ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION i G
(5) FOR 2X10 (2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE 0SB - PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN COPYRIGHTS AND PROERTY RIGHTS:
& NAILED TOGETHER w/ e ><\ \ TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS Mark Disosway, P.E. herey expressly reserves
131°X3" NAILS @ 8" OC = . V SINGLE 2X_ SPF TOP PLATE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE its lait colutiche and iaht i
p o (TYP.) common law copyright and property right in
STAGGERED X COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS s setiai i S s e B
i | ; INTERIOR CEILING AS MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN ot Ao i Tegroxitioutt: Mo nes bt Eats
MSTA30, 10-10d (1700lb) \ SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2007 REQUIRED Skt or ok e it e cpeane witihon
| | I - 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO bl iy t oMark Di
I I I (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD CONTINUOUS FRAME permission and consent oMark Disosway.
H g b (OR STRAP STUD T HEADER 20-10d) el ol i REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
! v o 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL CERTIFICATION: | hereb certify that | have
X N | BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF excaningd s pilan, and it the spplicabls
b csatbeocsneadboe il oo DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT portions of the plan, relatig 1o wind engineeriing
STUD PACK RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE comply with section R3012.1, florida buliding
UNDER POINT LOAD L L~ o D TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES code residential 2007, to te I:Ilest of my
NAIL EACH PLY & OUTSIDE CORNER RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED o '
w/ .131"X3" NAILS A TRUSS SHEETS. - '
@ 6" OC STAGGERED 1 | W LIMITATION: This designs valid for one
building, at specified locabn.
1/2* GWB UNBLOCKED  DESIGN DATA IRRXTTTTIN
5d COOLER NAILS Biessis S oame ot ¥
. 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD =
{?_FF;'O%Niy Srprm— (€ (oPTION: 2) ' || WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1
[20B, 10-16d ( ) (2) MSTAM24, 9-10d TO STUDS '
1/2" ANCHOR & 5.1/4"X2 1/d* TITEN TO CMU (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS;
" / |
?ME‘?E%DR%%% R 5 % OR 5-1/4"X1 3/4* TITEN 7 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT -
o TO CONCRETE (30001b) ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% .
R L EEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEES BELOW FINISHED FLOOR) 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) —~ | ,/ AL STS 10 BESX / SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) % x
¥ ¥ I n 7 SPF NAILED TO TOP BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE X
' ) AND BOTTOM PLATES s
NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD | | e \ > 0sB BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION &
END NAIL OR TOE NAIL i AR AL R0 84 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES
131"X3" NAILS , 0 4 SR YT S AN EDIGES 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
(3) FOR 2X4 i ¥ N
(4) FOR 2X6 1t s 2.) WIND EXPOSURE=C
(5) FOR 2X8 | | ~ =
(8) FOR 2X10 k i 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
/ by ) i INSIDE COR 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = |l
= & ALTERNATE CONNECTION WHHERE ki S CONTINUOUS FRAME TO ) OO ANGLE = 1045 BEGREES a5
. omas Coistruction
MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR =
TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 6 EACH SIDE ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN VwALL (TYP.) CORNER FRAMING CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL 6)_MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <20 FT :
= OF PLATE JOINT ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS ALLOWABLE UPLIFT: . 7) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) of Lake City Inc.
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME o 1900 LB WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME g
_ e ) - o ) - 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
ENGINEERED TRUSSES OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) OPTION: 2 (POCKED) .
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT ! e W A T Ron &Lisa
2" WASHER - Morris Residence
1
+ 2X6 SYP#2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 10 100 oIms Re
NO
<+—(2) 2X_ SPF#2 TOP PLATE % IF TSS TO BEAM ,-/ ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 1 |27.8[305]253 [-253
; STES ARE NAILED " EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG 2 1o :
BEAM BEAM 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES F
u . | | / / TO AM SPH_ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE 2 27.8 |-35.7 [25.3 [-30.5
X ! J ARDT REQUIRED COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT 2 0'hg .56.8 _56.8 ADDRISS:
! =1 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR : -
N\—Hucato | 3'NOTCH BN STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4" 3 |27.8]35.7[25.3 [-305 E;Jesc‘l‘; Ef;’;:gc'z 08235
18-16d TO FACE | S GN PER TABLE BELOW: . 30'hg 956 593 ,
10-10d TO JOIST yritg o . # 4 [305[330][259 [-285
! osB S 16d (2) ROWS OF Bl 2 et i
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \(2) LSTA21 | BEAM 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES /__ COOTIIOTH | SRS | sTacceR | stoxa tia” AL R Marll-‘( 8IS§M?E,3§ &
w/ (8) 16d TO HEADER | POCKETED _ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES e O e B - -U. BX
& (8) 16d TO POST ' BENEATE = Daors & Windows 130.5 |-40.7 Lake City, Flerida 32056
: TOP PLATE ' ASTESTNALE ST OC 8d 6" OC THIS STUD T . ; 3 Worst Case A
. ose— FOR SHEAR TRANSFER 1715 180C 4"0C 4"0C (Zone 5, 10 fi2) Phone: (386)754 - 5419
6X6 SYP #2 POST i (DROPPEBEAM) [\ A . . .. : . 60 -
| N \ =< 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES i i ¥oc & 8x7 Garage Door  |27.3 |-32.0 Fax: (386) 69 - 4871
N BEAM TO BEAR ON \ X A 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 20' 12" 0C 2.5"0C 2.5"0C 16x7 Garage Door |25.9 [-29.4 ;
/’ / (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS—\ - = PRINTEDDATE:
| Septembe20, 2010
a2 1/2 ROD WITHIN 3" g
d 6 EMBEDMENT \ INTERIOR SHEARWALL — LSRR RO SRR DEMGN LOADS DRAWNBY: | STRUCTURAL BY:
FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS id Di id Di
1 | N | .131"X3" NAILS 12" OC ( ) David Disosway David Disosway
. A 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
1/2* GWB UNBLOCKED ————— )
5d COOLER NAILS i G0 B e l} ‘ﬁ 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
ABU POST BASE 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD -
w/ (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR i 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 1 | 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) .
| | S VRIS DOBR B CK—/ ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FRALS DATE:
2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 203ep10
/ | \ = RRAGKET; 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUVIBER:
> < o - - S :
: J o STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 100915
I
: | SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF DRAWING IUMBER
. : NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
(TYP.) PORCH POST (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL (TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING (TYP.) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION S-l
. . . e e i ot v
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ARCHITECTURAL DESSN SOFTWARE

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W\ PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OIBERMESH CONCRETE

aas
* ~ | 6 MIL VAR BARRIER
WITH 6">S SEALED
(¥ % WITH PC TAPE
16

(2)#5 CCINUOUS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

e T ... e e ———— F1 e e e e A 835 i B S i
WITH 6" LAPS SEALE :
WITH POLY TAPE |
= |
2 TERMITE TREATED |
COMPACTED FILL F1 F1 |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS |
|
/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING E
\S-2/ scaE:12=1-0"
— SEE INTERIORA\LL SECTION 0" AFF |
& STRUCTURALAN FOR ANCHORS :
i / I ———— 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS |\ A DEPTH ON CH/ OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE m 6;\(_?*11 ;t;’ 21".1:_) EE'II:EE)DRV:IISEERM;ESgHPégﬁEg ST’ECSI\AAII‘ES :
S-2 POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH i
— 4~ POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL .
“"h--- :

(F1

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

_______________________________

| W WINDLOAD ENGINEERMark Disosway,
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WWPLACED AT 2"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OFRERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

32056, 386-754-5419
GARAGE DOOR

POCKET

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions superede scaled
dimensions. Refer all qustions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. far ssolution.
Do not proceed without carification.
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COPYRIGHTS AND PRCERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. heroy expressly reserves

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIE
WITH 6" LAPS SEALE
WITH POLY TAPE

2 -4" AFF (ETY

its common law copyrighs and property right in
these instruments of sence. This document is
not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any

form or manner without fist the express written

permission and consent ¢ Mark Disosway.
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL I

CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
examined this plan, and tat the applicable
portions of the plan, relahg to wind engineering
comply with section R30:2.1, florida building
code residential 2007, tohe best of my
knowledge.
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(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

LIMITATION: This desigris valid for one
building, at specified locson.
F5 %m‘n“l!n.

S 7

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTIN I

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" -

I 8'2
I
I

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR I

POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCRS i

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLAD AT 2" I

DEPTH GN CHAIRS OR FIBERSH CONCRETE I
|

4" CONCRETE SLAB o

SLOPE PORCH WOLARIALIORAGE s J Thomas Castruction
SLAB TO DRAIN r | ______________ of Lake City Inc.
g == == _| 4“ ——————————————————————————————————
g
¢ 1 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER - R.OI'IR& Lg.a
‘{ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
) WITH POLY TAPE orris mesiaence
L3 TERMITE TREATED F1
COMPACTED FILL ‘
FOUNDATION PL| AN N S;BC’ISD{?:SS:G N
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" B \W. Cconado St.

Lake City, Firida 32025
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTUr R AL SHEETS

ARE NOT EXACT. REFER T 19 ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUALM_ DIMENSIONS

Mark Disoiway P.E.
P.O. Bix 868
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

Lake City, Fbrida 32056
Phone: (386 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
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CJ1 l | . \ | = CJ1
‘ 4/ _ ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SCTWARE
[l ;
. \ . (2)[2X4 SPF #2 STUDS A
CJ3T CENTER TRUSS y 4 CJ3
CJ5T %\j,\ CJ5
1 - 2x6 RAFTERS 24" OC
MAX SPAN 10'-8"
8 | Av y
B = - |
M~ . | < < [ = 5 o) = ROOFING (BY OWNER)
B I~ = o N ¢ < < < 15lb. FELT OVER 7/16' 0SB
N — ~— — = S O ~ 0 — : b
T 5 B <C <C <C 2 E P -~ — TRUSSES / RAFTERS (SEE
v e 5 T ROQF FRAMING PLAN FOR
Il v SIZE & SPACING) TO RIDGE
/ ‘ BOARD (FULL DEPTH OF
== RAFTER CUT).
. ERAMING PLAN
| - 4 ! M/ : CEILING JOISTS
| USE |H2.54 (480 [b) FOR A TRUSS TO FRAME WALL AND PP ;RCH BEA ' L ' H3w/(8) 8D NAILSIN 2X6 RIDGE BOARD CEILING FINISH (BY OWNER)
ONNECTIONS UNLESS I‘fCITE ) OTHERWISE I |[|| EACH OUT LOOKER I |
| L) : I
- ! < < r
| < o
| 9l =8 &= g
2 2 2 b
. I |
= = < < <C 2x6 MAX SPAN 10'-8% /
< <« =| ™ Y5 | 24" . CEILING JOIST /
M~ (o)) - - -~ — MAX 16d @ 6
: = - I i s 2 B % | ocC.
1 FASCIA, 8 [l —INTERIOR [
- HOLD BACK RAFTER / TRUSS SOFFIT BY ¥ FiNiSH (By [
= gﬁAEAAI_Il_I:ﬁNTGO&ASCEﬁINéMDDATE OWNER) WM  owner) B
B I _ - ' I (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS ——— STEP COUNTER MAIN ROOF
n T ' CENTERED UNDER TRUSS _\ DORMER WALLS: FLASHING, FULL SUPPORT
| , 2 . E— d—] 7/16" OSB SHEATHING LENGTH OF ALL TRUSSES /
£ % w/ 8d NAILS @ 4° O.C. DORMER WALLS @ RAFTERS (SEE
4 ' P | EDGE, 8" O.C. FELD ROOF (BY OWNER) | [ gmggg,%
| ‘] % SEE WALL 2x4 FRAMING w/ '
' = _] = — [ _ LCG Al ) SECTION INSULATION. i A
| b B Sl — ' M ) v g
C4 OF SUPPORT TRUSS PLATE
SIDE VIEW TRUSSES / RAFTERS.
C3 ERONT VIEW
i =_=‘;=;;'U'?“‘:—::_aﬁ !
.- - | | C2
A .7 ' : = = - DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON ROOF)
L .- | SCALE: N.T.S.
=| ¥ | C1
L m | | /
% v %AM 5 \ | | c
N h SEEB 3EE BEAM TO
WALL DETAIL | | | ALL DETAIL ' "
= | | | B
-y - [ N— 1 !t ' i _‘ WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark lisosway,
| : : - i : : PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake Qy, FL
| x \ oo Se e CGE 32056, 386-754-5419
=3 SEE PORCH POST | DIMENSIONS:
= ; —_— DETAIL {TYP} Stated dimensions supercede saled
l} dimensions. Refer all questions >
© Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolutin.
x Do not proceed without clarificabn.
S COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERT' RIGHTS:
o m Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expessly reserves
> its commen law copyrights and foperty right in
i these instruments of service. Thi document is
™~ not to be reproduced, altered or opied in any
[ | = form or manner without first the xpress written
~ permission and consent of MarkJisosway.
= CERTIFICATION: | hereby certif that | have
examined this plan, and that theipplicable
portions of the plan, relating to wid engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, firida building
| - bt 1 i code residential 2007, to the besof my
| knowledge.
LIMITATION: This design is valicfor one
\ . - building, at specified location.
— - P ——— — . BGE
STRUCTUR. PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0
STRUCTURL PLAN NOTES THREADED ROD LEGEND HEADER L| EGEND WALL LEGEND Thomas Constriction
S————— am of Lake City nc.
ALL LO) BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS P —
SN-1 SHALL: A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.O.) @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: (2) 2X12X0'1J 1} 1K |+ HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O.) L Sy
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD 1 1 ‘ e o) s fpa— EXTERIOR WALL Ron & Lis3
ALL LO) BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS ——NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) MorriS Residmce
SN-2  SHALL\VE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: ————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
EACH SE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD L T — et TSRO B s INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
DIMENONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ———SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL - S%)D&Ersnsad( ”
SN-3  ARE NCEXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL NS I N O Lake City, Florida 3025
FLOOR.AN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS i Al v.5-#.#.7.50 INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIET
Mark DisoswayP.E.
PERMA:NT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT P.O. Box 88
N ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. . .
SN-4 LATERIBRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, ZEZZ INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT Lake City, Florida32056
i BCSI-B'BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 Phone: (386) 754- 5419
_;A-SESFSU:(I:SKI'AEGDEBY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED Fax: (386) 269 -4871
PRINTED DATE:
September 20, 2110
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS g bl
e e . e e L s = David DISOSWE}' David Esosway
INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
REQUIRED| ACTUAL
46.8' 94.0'
TRANSVERSE ' 4 CNALSOATE
LONGITUDINAL | 40.0 64.7 20Sep10
JOB NUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 1 00901 5 -
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWING NUMB:R
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS CO.
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